FORM PTO- 6 . 1. 99	ON FORM COVER SHEET - ENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	Frademarks: Please record the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     David J.H. Nuttall and Bertram G. Brehm  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_ No	2. Name and address of received Name: International Computer Internal Address:  Street Address: ICL House, P	THE STREET CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET
3. Nature of conveyance:		date   1 201401 0 1, 10 10 1, 1
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address	Vas Vattachad? Vas V No
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	1 MONTHOLIM IMMERTO OF WOM TOO	(es) attached: _ 1es A 1es
Other	06-04-1	999
Execution Date: March 15, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	1010558	300
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	evacution data of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,604,892	
Additions	al numbers attached: Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: one
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & O Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be  8. Deposit account number:  12-0913	\$ 40.00  charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if pa	aying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	mation is true and correct and any attache  Signature  number of pages including cover sheet	May 26, 1999 Date
Do r Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	not detach this portion o:	
/1999 MTHAI1 00000166 5604892 Commissio	oner of Patents and Trademarks	
581 40.00 OP W	Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20 Washington, D.C. 20503.	cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burde	len estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0557

1

06/03 01 F0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David J.H. Nuttall and Bertram G. Brehm, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) are the owners of record of U.S Patent No 5,604,892, issued February 18 1997;

Whereas, International Computers Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, having a principal office and place of business at 26 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1DS, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' rights in and to said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Assignors have caused this Assignment to be signed on the
Λ -	March, 1999

Dated: 17 Marg Ofth MAAn

David J.H. Nuttall

Dated: 15 Mar 99

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

Bertram G. Brehm

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0558